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Dear Friends,

  Very warm greetings from Nashik, the city rapidly transforming from a pilgrimage center to  the modern metropolis.

 It is our proud privilege and singular honor to host MASICON 2024, the 46th Annual conference of Maharashtra chapter of 
ASI in Nashik. It will be our endeavor to make this mega event unique, comprising of superb academic activities, throbbing 
entertainment and cultural programmes, and above all assuring you delicious, tantalizing cuisines to satisfy your  taste buds preceded 
by the choicest fine wines and cocktails!

 We are planning to organize the conference at The Democracy Hotels, Resorts & Convention Centres, Nashik from 8th to 
11th Feb 2024. We will truly make extraordinary efforts to make it a memorable occasion, precisely in tune with our especially thought

-over motto “ Learn Share Excel”!

 We certainly look forward to your active participation and involvement in the various academic activities. We are trying to bring 
out excellent scientific sessions, lectures and orations of erudite speakers and an all out enriching experience shared by the high profile 
distinguished national and international faculties. 

 What's more you have an added attraction of visiting scenic sites, spiritual and pious centers along with your lovely family 
members in and around our city. We solicit your magnificent presence for the conference and on behalf of NSS appeal to register in 
large numbers at your earliest.

 Warm Regards,
Team  MASICON 2024
Nashik

Invitation
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Dr. Narayan Sonawane

Dr. Shashikant Choudhari Dr. Suresh Malegaonkar

Dr. Manohar Karad

Dr. Sampat Pawar

Dr. Manohar Bapaye

Dr. Ashok Bacchav

Dr. Sudhir Kulkarni Dr. Shobha Nerlikar

Advisory Committee

Dr. Sandip Sabnis

Dr. Kishor Wani Dr. Vinayak Shenge

Dr. Harshad Mahatme

Dr. Satish Kapadnis

Dr. G.B. Singh

Dr. Sulabh Bhamare

Dr. Advay Aher Dr. Manoj Bacchav

Scientific Committee

Dr.Amol Aher

Dr. Kunal Jadhav Dr. Rahul Shelke Dr. Vijay Thorat

Dr. Yamini Sorte

Dr. Shrikant Palekar

Dr. Gunjan Mishra 

Dr. Hemchandra Gond

Dr. Amit kele Dr. Sachin Deore

Reception Committee

Org. Co-ChairmanOrg. Co-Chairman
Dr. Sudhir Bhamare

Treasurer Treasurer 
Dr. Nandakishor Katore

Org. Secretary Org. Secretary 
Dr. Mahesh Malu

Org. ChairmanOrg. Chairman
Dr. Govind Kulkarni

PatronPatron
Dr. Pramod Shinde

Organising Committee

Dr. Swapnil ParakhDr. Kailash MogalDr. Nagesh MadnoorkarDr. Nitin Ravate

Joint Organising Secretary

Dr. Advay Aher Dr. Harshad Mahatme

Chairman Scientific 
Committee President NSS
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Dr. Aditya Adhav

Dr. Amit kele

Dr. Nitin Baste

Dr. Anita Gangurde

Dr. Hemant Deore

Dr. Parag Dhamane

Dr. Hemant Borse

Dr. Prashant Bhadane

Workshop Committee 

Dr. Sheetal Patil

Dr.Bhalchandra Kulkarni

Dr. Hitesh Patil

Dr. Bhushan Ubale

Dr. Sumit Shimpi

Dr. Suhas Pawar

Dr. Suryakant Sonar

Dr. Pradip Wagh

Dr. Arun Sulakhe

Dr. Manoj Bharambe

Dr.Prashant Pagar

Dr. Vishal Pawar

Dr. B R Gaikwad

Dr. Prashant Muthal

Dr. Vijay Malpathak

Dr. Kailash Mogal

Dr. Girish Thorat

Venue Committee

Dr. Ashutosh AherDr. Kiran NerkarDr. D V Joshi

Audio visual Committee

Dr. Ajay JadhavDr. Keshav More

Dr. Abhaysing Walia

Dr. Sapna Nere

Dr. Kiran Ingale

Dr. Manohar Karad

Dr. Sameer Kodare

Trade Committe
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Dr.Prashant Muthal Dr. Pankaj Bajpeyi

Dr.Dayanand

Dr. Pratikshit MahajanDr. Pramod Shinde

Cultural Program

Dr. Bipin Palghadmal Dr. Sachin Deare

Dr. Altaf Syed Dr. Kiran Choudhari Dr.Pravin Ghadsing

Dr. Prashant PatilDr. Santosh Rawalani

Travel and Accommodation

Dr.Amit RautDr. Dilesh BharambeDr. Sudhir KarmarkarDr. Suresh Malegaonkar

Souvenir and Brochure

Dr. Shriram Upadhye Dr. Sandesh Pawar

Dr.Ashutosh Aher Dr.Shekhar Chirmade Dr. D.C.Joshi Dr. Vikas kadam

Dr. Milind kirloskar Dr. Nitin kochar

Dr. Babulal AgrawalDr. Nandan Vilekar

Food  and Banquet Committee

Dr. Nitin Ravate Dr. Ganesh Choudhari

Dr. Archis Nerlikarr Dr. Manoj Bhambare Dr. Dilesh Bharambe

Dr. Nilesh NikamDr. Milind Shah

Sports
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Dr. Kishor Wani

Dr. Ajay Jadhav Dr. Rahul Kaiche

Dr. Raj NagarkarDr. Rajendra NeheteDr. Ramesh Patil

Finance

Dr. Swapnil Parakh Dr. Gunjan MishraDr. Anita GangurdeDr. Shilpa Dayanand

Inauguration/Mementos 

Dr. Shilpa Dayanand Dr. Anita Gangurde Dr. Meera Jadhav

Women's Entertainment
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REGISTRATION FEES REGISTRATION FEES 

Non ASI Member
PG student
Accompanying Person 

Category 

ASI Member
Upto 31 July 2023 1 Aug 2023 to 30 Nov 2023 1 Dec 2023 to 31 Jan 2024 1 Feb to Spot

11500 12500 13500 15500

12500 13500 14500 16500

8500 8500 8500 9500

8000 8500 9000 10000

Registration related queries: masicon2024nashik@gmail.com

PAYMENT METHODPAYMENT METHOD

Bank Details for NEFT/ RTGS payment.

Delegate who wish to pay by Cheque (At Par) / DD may draw the same in favour of   MASICON2024 NSS

payable at Nashik and Send it along with duly filed registration form and send to conference secretarial

address.

A/c Name

A/c No. 50200076097831

MASICON2024 NSS

HDFC0000878

HDFC BANK LTD . 

IFSC Code

Bank Name

1) Conference registration fees 

2) Lunch on 8, 9, 10,11 February 2024  *Breakfast on 8, 9, 10, 11 February 2024

   *Dinner on 8, 9, 10 February 2024

3) Kit for Delegate & PG Student 

4) Entry in trade exhibition area

5) The above tarif includes 18% GST and 

is subject to change as per government guidelines

IMPORTANT NOTEIMPORTANT NOTEREGISTRATION FEES INCLUDES  REGISTRATION FEES INCLUDES  

1) No Kit for Accompanying Person

2) No Kit guarantee for spot registration 

3) All PG student must attach a letter / certificate by the HOD 

4) Those registering under ASI member category should provide ASI 

membership Number

5) Children older than 5 years shall be considered as Adults

6) 9th Feb 2024 banquet coupons are not included in Registration fees For

    PG student
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RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 3 NIGHTS (PREMIUM)RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 3 NIGHTS (PREMIUM)

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 3 NIGHTS (DELUXE)RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 3 NIGHTS (DELUXE)

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 4 NIGHTS  (DELUXE)RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 4 NIGHTS  (DELUXE)

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

36000
37000
31000
31000
58500

58500

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

32000
33000
28000
28500

51500

51500

Upto 31 July 2023

Upto 31 July 2023

28000
29000
25000
24500

44500

44500

Non ASI Member
PG student
Accompanying Person 
Single Occupancy

Single Occupancy

Category 

Category 

ASI Member

 Check in:- 8 Feb 2024 to Check out:- 11th Feb 2024
Time:- 2 pm

Time:- 2 pm

Time:- 2 pm

Time:- 10 am

Time:- 10 am

Time:- 10 am

 Check in:- 8 Feb 2024 to Check out:- 11th Feb 2024

 Check in:- 7 Feb 2024 to Check out:- 11th Feb 2024

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

Upto 31 July 2023

Upto 31 July 2023

Non ASI Member
PG student
Accompanying Person 

Single Occupancy

Single Occupancy

Category 

Category 

ASI Member 20500
21500
17500
17000

29500

29500

24500
25500
20500
20000

36500

36500

28500
29500
23500
23000

43500

43500

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 4 NIGHTS  (PREMIUM)RESIDENTIAL PACKAGES FOR 4 NIGHTS  (PREMIUM)

73500

73500

64500

64500

55500

55500

Single Occupancy

Single Occupancy

Time:- 2 pm Time:- 10 am
 Check in:- 7 Feb 2024 to Check out:- 11th Feb 2024

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 2024

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

1 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023

Upto 31 July 2023

Upto 31 July 2023

Non ASI Member
PG student
Accompanying Person 

Category 

Category 

ASI Member 33500
34500
30500
30000

38500
39500
34500
34000

43500
44500
38500
38000

1 Nov 2023 to10 Jan 20241 Aug 2023 to 31 Oct 2023Upto 31 July 2023

Non ASI Member
PG student
Accompanying Person 

Category 

ASI Member 23500
24500
20500
20000

28500
29500
24500
24000

33500
34500
28500
28000

Twin sharing ( you will be sharing a room with another doctor)

Twin sharing ( you will be sharing a room with another doctor)

Twin sharing ( you will be sharing a room with another doctor)

Twin sharing ( you will be sharing a room with another doctor)
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RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE INCLUDESRESIDENTIAL PACKAGE INCLUDES IMPORTANT NOTEIMPORTANT NOTE

  

Secretarial Correspondence

Nashik Surgical Society

1floor, IMA, Shalimar, Nashik

Dr. Mahesh Malu
Organising Secretary
MASICON2024 - NASHIK

CORPCON  EVENTS, 
UNIT  OF  BODHANKAR  EVENTS  LLP ,  

SAKSHI 20, SREENAGAR HSG SOCIETY , BEHIND

SAURABH GAS, SUT GIRNI MARG, GARKHEDA,   

 +919423781867 , +919422209890

      

 Ph+91 9130090434, +91 9130090435

Email - bodhankar.events@gmail.com
website - www.bodhankarevents.com

MUMBAI, PUNE,  NASHIK 

AURANGABAD OFFICE

Email:- masicon2024nashik@gmail.com

1) Includes stay on your selected package

2) Conference registration fees 

3) Breakfast on 8, 9, 10,11th February 2024

4) Lunch on 8, 9, 10,11 th February 2024

5) Dinner on 8, 9, 10 th February 2024

6) Kit for Delegate & PG Student

7) Entry in trade exhibition area 

8) The above Charges Including of 18% GST and 

is subject to change as per government guidelines

1) Common Pick up & Drop will be provided from respective

 hotels to Conference venue on fixed time shuttle service

2) Early check-in & late checkout subject to availability 

3) Residential package after 10th January 2024 will be 

    subject to availability. 

4) Please carry government recognized photo id for

    hotel check in.

5) Check In :- 2pm  & Check out :- 10 am on Selected Date



Pandav Leni

 

‘Leni’ means caves in Marathi, while Pandav is
the later name given to these caves in Maharashtra.
Pandav Leni was initially known as ‘Trirashmi caves,’
but was eventually changed to its current name.   

Swaminarayan temple

 

As an adjunct to the scriptures in establishing ultimate 
redemption and consolidating the framework of the holy 
fellowship (Satsang), Swaminarayan constructed stone
mandirs, buttressing Upasana 

Ramkund 
This is the holiest spot in Nashik as it is believed to be 
the place where Lord Rama used to bathe. It contains 
the bone dissolving Asthivilaya Tirth.   

 Kalaram Temple 
The original temple of Lord Rama was very old, 

thestimated to be of the Rashtrakuta Period from 7  to
th11  centuries. However, antiquity of the Rama idol 

threw light on the fact that it was more than 2000 years 
old. 
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Places To Visit 
In Nashik

Trimbakeshwar Temple Nashik  

 

Trimbakeshwar Temple is one of the
most respected destinations to visit in the Nashik
trip since it is one of the 12 jyotirlinga sites.   

Shri Saptashrungi Gad 

 

Shri Saptashrungi Gad, about 60 
kilometers from Nashik, is 4,659 feet above sea 
level. The name ‘Saptashrungi’ means seven 
horned mountain peaks,’

Sula Vineyards 

 

Welcome to the heart of Sula, the very 
place our wines begin their journey from grape to 
your glass. India's leading producer of wines, 
Sula Vineyards is located amidst the rolling hills 
of Nashik overlooking the Gangapur Dam.

    

         Gangapur boat club is at Gangapur Dam in 
Nashik, located outskirts of Nashik city. The boat 
club is managed and operated by MTDC for all 
types of water sports activities.

Boat club at gangapur dam

Shirdi

Shirdi is a town in the state of Maharashtra, in western 
India. It's known as the former home of revered spiritual 
leader Sai Baba, and as a major pilgrimage site. 
Devotees gather daily at the Sai Baba Temple complex to 
honor his legacy. 
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